Township of Clinton Lenawee County 172 W. Mich. Ave.

May 13, 2019 Clinton Township Hall

## Clinton Township Board Meeting:

The Clinton Township Board Meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by the Supervisor and the pledge was given to the American flag.

Supervisor Greenleaf, Clerk Steffens, Treasurer Thompson, Trustee Couture and Trustee Murphy were present.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept April 8, 2019 minutes as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Guest Introduction and Citizens present; Tyler McDonald

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to accept Treasurers report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to accept Clerks report as presented. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$15,555.85 in General Fund bills 101 Township. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to pay \$2,862.13 in Riverside Cemetery bills 209. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to pay \$8,819.65 for the Clinton Fire Department. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

New Cemetery Ordinance signs are up. Supervisor will order a new sign regarding flowers and decorations.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to approve Lenawee County Road Commission 2019 bids; \$49,167.82 to finish N Adrian Hwy, \$35,995.00 Kehoe Rd ó Murphy Hwy. to Village, \$4,285.20 any gravel road, \$19,884.58 Pennington Rd ó Mead Hwy to Murphy Hwy, \$13,745.82 Newburg Hwy ó Staib R. to Township line.

Country Road Commission will be applying 4ö or lime stone to Hogan Hwy, at their expense.

Motion Couture 2<sup>nd</sup> Murphy to approve Resolution to Adopt Millage Ballot Language, Cemetery renewal. Roll call vote 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Steffens  $2^{nd}$  Murphy to approve \$182.00 How to Hang on to your Township & Assessing workshop for Supervisor and Trustee. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Motion Murphy 2<sup>nd</sup> Couture to adjourn at 7:50. 5 yes 0 no Motion Passed.

Clinton Township Web Site: twpofclinton.com

Clerk Joann Steffens

Next Regular Meeting will be June 10, 2019 7 p.m. at 172 W. Mich. Ave, Clinton Twp. Hall